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The January Event Was Amazing!!!!
January Clinic, Race & 

Challenge
2019 Events

The 2019 season started out with an 
awesome Craig Cameron clinic, Extreme 
Cowboy Race and Obstacle Challenge at 
the Florida Horse Park!  Craig’s clinic was 
not only educational, but entertaining.  
The race and obstacle challenge were 

high in quantity and quality competitors.  
Almost 60 entries in the race and over 80 
in the obstacle challenge….we can’t thank 

our judges, volunteers and competitors 
enough.  Team SOCA truly rocks!  

Complete results and pictures are on the 
following pages.  We look forward to 

seeing everyone again soon!

THANKS TO ALL OUR SPONSORS 
THAT MAKE OUR EVENTS POSSIBLE!

1/12-13/19 – Florida Horse Park – Extreme 

Cowboy Race (double points) on Saturday & 

Obstacle Challenge on Sunday

1/11/19 – Craig Cameron Clinic (full)

2/23/19 – Obstacle Schooling Day, Bushnell, FL  

(Flyer Attached)

3/16/19 – Florida Extreme Cowboy Race – Darby 

Oaks Stables, Bushnell, FL (not a hi point race) 

(Flyer Attached)

4/13/19 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double points) -

Green River Farm, Gaffney, SC (Flyer Attached)

4/12/19 – Lee Hart Clinic (Spots available)

4/27/19 – Obstacle Challenge – Bushnell, FL

5/11/19 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double points) 

The Canyon – Hodges, AL

6/1-2/19 – Extreme Cowboy Race – EXCA 

Nationals (Triple Points) – Decatur, AL

7/6/19 – Obstacle Schooling Day – Bushnell, FL

8/10/19 – Extreme Cowboy Race (Double Points) 

– Chicopee Agricultural Center, Gainesville, GA

9/7/19 – Obstacle Challenge – Florida Horse Park, 

Ocala, FL 

9/28-29/19-– Extreme Cowboy Race SE Regional 

Championships  (Triple Points)- Green River 

Farm, Gaffney, SC 

10/19/19 – Florida Extreme Cowboy Race – Darby 

Oaks Stables, Bushnell, FL (not a hi point race)

11/30/19 – Obstacle Schooling Day – Bushnell, FL 

If you are interested in trying Extreme 
Cowboy Racing, we have two Florida 

races on the calendar….March 16th and 
October 19th.  Sign up now or ask us for 

more information!!!

SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!
Please renew at your first event of the year.
Dues help fund the highpoint awards and 

administrative costs of the club.  

Flyers and registration forms for all 2019 events are 
on the SOCA website.

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Young Guns Divison Results Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 No Entries

Novice Divison Results

1 Anna Gay Catman 156.258 168.285 324.543

2 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 170.313 153.879 324.192

3 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 161.048 151.154 312.202

4 Lesa Roe Cat 158.101 150.450 308.551

5 Joyce Elledge Graham 162.825 139.231 302.056

6 Mo Earle Whodat 158.061 140.328 298.389

7 Krystal Loos Cody 150.830 143.580 294.410

8 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 151.238 143.128 294.366

9 Krystal Loos Dixie 154.820 124.240 279.060

10 Amy Baird Zippy 131.998 142.255 274.253

11 Susan Zubek Polk Sally Lena 145.482 126.542 272.024

12 Robert Townsend Cody 122.038 143.364 265.402

13 Helen Boyce Topper 112.234 143.043 255.277

14 Connie Lloyd Chance 119.758 123.808 243.566

15 Susan Walters Arrow 119.314 111.124 230.438

16 Renee Lewis TR Really Splendid 102.516 124.429 226.945

17 Jordyn Dolly Ziptothebigleague 87.502 99.220 186.722

Green Horse Results

1 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 184.522 160.062 344.584

2 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 159.418 142.980 302.398

3 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 145.705 153.545 299.250

4 Candice King Starlights Golden Gun 134.794 163.890 298.684

5 Christa Curry Rigby 150.572 144.890 295.462

6 Danny Batton Ranger 120.734 136.220 256.954

7 Anastasia Slepecki Mossy Blue Pine 0.000 154.245 154.245

Non Pro Divison Results

1 Stepahnie Walters Destiny 237.796 227.250 465.046

2 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 230.231 221.659 451.890

3 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 211.110 220.984 432.094

4 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 219.874 207.480 427.354

5 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 208.577 209.476 418.053

6 Vaudry Edge SB Shaney Face Dunit 199.186 216.104 415.290

7 Rick Peniston Ranger 149.386 173.423 322.809
Intermediate Divison Results

1 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 208.775 220.989 429.764

2 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 203.500 198.068 401.568

3 Anna Gay Catman 209.109 187.434 396.543

4 Lesa Roe Cat 179.051 178.000 357.051

5 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 176.673 176.018 352.691

6 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 174.965 173.053 348.018

7 Susan Zubek Polk Sally Lena 167.045 165.720 332.765

8 Jane Peniston Smoochie 178.148 154.501 332.649

9 Janine Charles Sunshine & Whiskey 0.000 182.091 182.091

Youth Divison Results

1 Breanna Bork Diego 184.290 176.126 360.416

2 Kiaya Roberts Blaze 159.507 127.489 286.996

Ride Smart Divison Results

1 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 212.039 228.615 440.654

2 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 221.065 214.714 435.779

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 206.496 199.264 405.760

4 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 200.033 196.509 396.542

5 Rick Peniston Ranger 168.857 174.796 343.653

6 Jane Peniston Smoochie 173.330 163.819 337.149

7 Brice Ehrich Give It All You Got 164.526 161.149 325.675

8 Renee Lewis TR Really Splendid 151.720 156.701 308.421

Pro Divison Results

1 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 221.731 199.565 421.296

2 Cliff Schadt DC Corona's Chic 185.502 212.230 397.732

3 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 175.412 187.232 362.644

4 Alison Kuhn Cash 157.164 173.671 330.835

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Rider Horse Points Rider Horse Points

1 Paulette Stout Keagan 130.00 1 Jane Peniston Smoochie 136.00

2 Anastasia Slepecki Mossy Blue Pine 87.00 2 Briana Tribett Imheirrisistibletoo 136.00

3 Candice King Starlights Golden Gun 87.00 3 Susan King Sir Prize 135.00

4 Hannah Matts Bird 60.00 4 Margo Cook Luna 131.00

5 Brice Ehrich Give It All You Got 131.00

1 Mackensie Brown Tango With A Blue Twist 141.00 6 Joyce Elledge Graham 126.00

2 Emily Bickel Sunshine & Whiskey 132.00 7 Judy Fuller-Brown Chimer 126.00

3 Evelyn Loos Cody 90.00 8 Nancy Biddinger Splash 125.00

4 Cameron Calloway Chyenne Justice (Onyx) 78.00 9 Miah Bradley Dakota 125.00

5 Lilli Smith Charity (aka Chase) 56.00 10 Renee Lewis TR Really Splendid (Ace) 125.00

11 Bonnie Twardowsky Sonny's Delight 124.00

1 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 131.00 12 Linda Bradley Billy 122.00

2 Peggy Litt Junior 126.00 13 Donna Calloway Surely A Legacy (Rain) 120.00

3 Randy Holdaway Hy Steppin Lil Lena 120.00 14 Leslie Kingree Scamps First Hit 120.00

4 Bill Blomer Patches 114.00 15 Karen Chadwick Bocelli 118.00

5 John DeArmond Truly Tru Titan 113.00 16 Barbara Van Winkle Pepper 114.00

6 Karen Olson Wilbur 111.00 17 Anne Hanley Lucky Chance 114.00

7 Krystal Loos Dixie 110.00 18 Karen Ketchum Executive Gold Pride 112.00

8 Robert Townsend Cody 108.00 19 Mo Earle Whodat 106.00

9 Emily Cook Scarlet 108.00 20 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 102.00

10 Catherine Erickson Bella 107.00 21 Denise Rizzo Eagle 102.00

11 Susan Walters Arrow 105.00 22 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 98.00

12 Helen Goszkowski Blue 104.00 23 Kim Roberts Bub 96.00

13 Vickie Sparacino Spirit 101.00 24 Garey Wallace Chexie 73.00

14 Iris Glick Levi 101.00 25 Vickie Oliva QNR Hollywood Chic 30.00

15 Leslie Davis Willy 100.00

16 Helen Boyce Topper 99.00 1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 142.00

17 Anna Bright Kapriel 98.00 2 David Kibbey Scooter 140.00

18 Susan Zubek Polk Sally Lena (Sally) 93.00 3 Traci Woodard Montana Nicajack 140.00

19 Lisa Cusimano Reeboks Keep Me Busy 87.00 4 Cathy Rotola BKP Nick of Time 139.00

20 Jordyn Dolly Ziptothebigleague 87.00 5 Jan Garvin Peponitas Shot Gun 138.00

21 Michelle Hoffman Kenya 78.00 6 Anna Gay Catman 137.00

22 Alyssa Ladika Mercedes 77.00 7 Lesa Roe Cat 137.00

23 Angie Crawford Bull Moon 75.00 8 Connie Lloyd Chance 137.00

24 Michelle Hoffman Sunshine 75.00 9 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 133.00

25 Dan Harmon Akiki 72.00 10 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 131.00

26 Nancy Biddinger Tucker 72.00 11 Gloria Kibbey Missy 131.00

27 Morgan Skrabalak Emmett 71.00 12 Denise Brown Gismos Candy Two 123.00

28 Ben Bright Mannie 71.00 13 Joyce Tyson LaRoan Scooter 123.00

29 Jen Taylor Dancer 66.00 14 Sharon Endsley Scout 113.00

30 Sara Aldridge Jac Sings The Blues 66.00 15 Rick Peniston Ranger 108.00

31 Marti Spewock Pilot 61.00 16 Cliff Schadt DC Corona's Chic 85.00

32 Kathie Pacheco Sheriffs Code 55.00

33 Bradley Townsend Maple 48.00

INTERMEDIATE DIVISION

YOUTH DIVISION

NOVICE DIVISION

OPEN ELITE DIVISION

GREEN HORSE DIVISION

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Youth Novice Intermediate

Open Elite

Green Horse

Thanks to 
Mo Earle 

for the 
pictures!!
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Rider Horse Total

1 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 131.00

2 Peggy Litt Junior 126.00

3 Randy Holdaway Hy Steppin Lil Lena 120.00

4 Bill Blomer Patches 114.00

5 John DeArmond Truly Tru Titan 113.00

6 Karen Olson Wilbur 111.00

7 Krystal Loos Dixie 110.00

8 Robert Townsend Cody 108.00

9 Emily Cook Scarlet 108.00

10 Catherine Erickson Bella 107.00

1 Mackensie Brown Tango With A Blue Twist 141.00

2 Emily Bickel Sunshine & Whiskey 132.00

3 Evelyn Loos Cody 90.00

4 Cameron Calloway Chyenne Justice (Onyx) 78.00

5 Lilli Smith Charity (aka Chase) 56.00

1 Jane Peniston Smoochie 136.00

2 Briana Tribett Imheirrisistibletoo 136.00

3 Susan King Sir Prize 135.00

4 Margo Cook Luna 131.00

5 Brice Ehrich Give It All You Got 131.00

6 Joyce Elledge Graham 126.00

7 Judy Fuller-Brown Chimer 126.00

8 Nancy Biddinger Splash 125.00

9 Miah Bradley Dakota 125.00

10 Renee Lewis TR Really Splendid (Ace) 125.00

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 142.00

2 David Kibbey Scooter 140.00

3 Traci Woodard Montana Nicajack 140.00

3 Cathy Rotola BKP Nick of Time 139.00

5 Jan Garvin Peponitas Shot Gun 138.00

6 Anna Gay Catman 137.00

7 Lesa Roe Cat 137.00

8 Connie Lloyd Chance 137.00

9 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 133.00

10 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 131.00

Open Elite Division

SOCA OBSTACLE CHALLENGE HIGH POINT - 2019

Novice Division

Youth Divison

Intermediate Division

Total

NO BUCKLE

1 Anna Gay Catman 324.543

2 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 324.192

3 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 312.202

4 Lesa Roe Cat 308.551

5 Joyce Elledge Graham 302.056

6 Mo Earle Whodat 298.389

7 Krystal Loos Cody 294.410

8 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 294.366

9 Krystal Loos Dixie 279.060

10 Amy Baird Zippy 274.253

1 Tracy Pinson 2X T-Buck 344.584

2 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 302.398

3 Vaudry Edge Rojo Willy John 2 299.250

4 Candice King Starlights Golden Gun 298.684

5 Christa Curry Rigby 295.462

6 Danny Batton Ranger 256.954

7 Anastasia Slepecki Mossy Blue Pine 154.245

1 Stepahnie Walters Destiny 465.046

2 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 451.890

3 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 432.094

4 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 427.354

5 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 418.053

6 Vaudry Edge SB Shaney Face Dunit 415.290

7 Rick Peniston Ranger 322.809

1 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 429.764

2 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 401.568

3 Anna Gay Catman 396.543

4 Lesa Roe Cat 357.051

5 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 352.691

6 Lisa Steinbach Tuff Struck Gold 348.018

7 Susan Zubek Polk Sally Lena 332.765

8 Jane Peniston Smoochie 332.649

9 Janine Charles Sunshine & Whiskey 182.091

1 Breanna Bork Diego 360.416

2 Kiaya Roberts Blaze 286.996

1 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 440.654

2 Bob Hill RJ Freckles Jewel 435.779

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 405.760

4 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 396.542

5 Rick Peniston Ranger 343.653

6 Jane Peniston Smoochie 337.149

7 Brice Ehrich Give It All You Got 325.675

8 Renee Lewis TR Really Splendid 308.421

1 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 421.296

2 Cliff Schadt DC Corona's Chic 397.732

3 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 362.644

4 Alison Kuhn Cash 330.835

Youth Divison Results

Ride Smart Divison Results

Pro Divison Results

SOCA RACE HIGH POINT - 2019

Young Guns Divison Results

Novice Divison Results

Green Horse Results

Non Pro Divison Results

Intermediate Divison Results

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Performance Marketing Services – Peniston Deason Attorneys –Morgan County Celebration 

Arena – Joyce Elledge & Comfort Pulse – Ride My Ponies Embroidery
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SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit Organization, so donations are tax deductible.  Small or large, ALL

donations are appreciated!!!  Sponsorships help us provide better events for you, including prizes, 

donations to charities and buckles for high point awards.   THANK  YOU!!!

Corporate Sponsor

Auto Taxi Transport

John & Terri Glonek

352-396-6401

67 Horse Center Road
Decatur, AL  35603

www.morgancountyarena.com
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Corporate Sponsor

Walker Pond Farm

Diane McMurtrey

Winter Garden, FL

Thank you to our buckle, 

division and ribbon sponsors:

L & M Awards

Twin Oaks Farm & Anna Gay

Janie & Wayne Van De Walker

Great Getaways Travel

Rocking T Ranch – Dennis 

Tipton

Jan Garvin
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THANKS TO ALL OUR JUDGES, VOLUNTEERS & SPONSORS!!!!!

Thanks to Lightning Signs (The Charles Family) & Margo Cook for the 
awesome obstacle numbers!!!

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA newsletter, please 

email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to 

the EXCA so your points will 

count!  If you aren’t sure if you 

are current, check the EXCA 

website under the club page.

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
mailto:southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com


Purpose of SOCA

OBSTACLE CHALLENGES

• Divisions for all levels of horses and riders 

• Open to all breeds

• Payback in all classes, prizes, and ribbons

• Ten to fifteen obstacles

• Events will be in arenas and on the trail

EXTREME COWBOY RACES

• Sanctioned Extreme Cowboy Races with 
divisions for:  Pro, Non-Pro, Novice, 
Intermediate, Ride Smart, Youth, Young 
Guns, & Green Horse

• Open to all breeds

• Payback, prizes, and ribbons 

CLINICS/SCHOOLING DAYS

• Learn to negotiate obstacles

• Schooling days will allow you to practice 
obstacles with the help of others, and 
without the pressure of competition.
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In 2019 SOCA will award high point obstacle 

challenge winners in the following divisions:  

Novice, Youth, Intermediate and Open Elite. 

Points from each of the 2019 SOCA Obstacle 

Challenges will be totaled and the horse/rider 

team with the most points will be the high point 

champion.  Please make sure you see the 

“moving up” rules on the event flyers.

Regional Championship buckles for the 

Extreme Cowboy Races will be determined by 

points accumulated at SOCA events only.  The 

horse/rider teams accumulating the most points 

at each designated SOCA EXCA race (with the 

triple points at the Nationals in June and 

Regional Championship races in September 

and double points for all State Championships) 

will be awarded the high point buckle in the 

following divisions:  Pro, Non-Pro, Ride Smart, 

Novice, Green Horse, Intermediate, Youth and 

Young Guns.  The March and October FL races 

do not count toward this high point.

To be eligible for high point buckles, 

SOCA members must have attended all 

challenges or races.

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA 

newsletter, please email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to the EXCA 

so your points will count!  If you aren’t 

sure if you are current, check the EXCA 

website under the club page.
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SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!
Please renew at your first event of the year.
Dues help fund the highpoint awards and 

administrative costs of the club.  
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